12013.11②
0.4 mm Pitch, 0.98/1.5mm Mated Height, Board-to-Board / Board-to-FPC Connectors
DF37 Series
■Features
1.  Reduced size and board-occupied area
  With the mated height of 0.98/1.5mm, width of
2.98mm and length of 8.22 mm (30 positions) the
connectors are one of the smallest in its class.Also

+
0
.0
5
 0
2
.0
2
 0 -0
.0
5
With metal fittings Without metal fittings
With metal fittings Without metal fittings
●With metal fittings Unit: mm
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E
DF37NB-10DS-0.4V(51) 684-3301-6-51 10 4.22 1.6 0.8 3.7 4.46
DF37NB-16DS-0.4V(51) 684-3302-9-51 16 5.42 2.8 1.2 4.9 5.66
DF37NB-20DS-0.4V(51) 684-3303-1-51 20 6.22 3.6 1.6 5.7 6.46
DF37NB-24DS-0.4V(51) 684-3304-4-51 24 7.02 4.4 2 6.5 7.26
DF37NB-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-3305-7-51 30 8.22 5.6 2 7.7 8.46
 DF37NB-34DS-0.4V(51) 684-3082-4-51 34 9.02 6.4 2.4 8.5 9.26
DF37NB-40DS-0.4V(51) 684-3306-0-51 40 10.22 7.6 2.4 9.7 10.46
DF37NB-44DS-0.4V(51) 684-3407-7-51 44 11.02 8.4 2.8 10.5 11.26
DF37NB-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-3307-2-51 50 12.22 9.6 2.8 11.7 12.46
DF37NB-60DS-0.4V(51) 684-3308-5-51 60 14.22 11.6 3.2 13.7 14.46
DF37NB-70DS-0.4V(51) 684-3409-2-51 70 16.22 13.6 3.6 15.7 16.46
DF37NB-74DS-0.4V(51) 684-3080-9-51 74 17.02 14.4 4 16.5 17.26
●Without metal fittings Unit: mm
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C
DF37NC-10DS-0.4V(51) 684-3309-8-51 10 4.22 1.6 0.8
DF37NC-16DS-0.4V(51) 684-3310-7-51 16 5.42 2.8 1.2
DF37NC-20DS-0.4V(51) 684-3311-0-51 20 6.22 3.6 1.6
DF37NC-24DS-0.4V(51) 684-3312-2-51 24 7.02 4.4 2
DF37NC-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-3313-5-51 30 8.22 5.6 2
 DF37NC-34DS-0.4V(51) 684-3083-7-51 34 9.02 6.4 2.4
DF37NC-40DS-0.4V(51) 684-3314-8-51 40 10.22 7.6 2.4
DF37NC-44DS-0.4V(51) 684-3324-1-51 44 11.02 8.4 2.8
DF37NC-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-3315-0-51 50 12.22 9.6 2.8
DF37NC-60DS-0.4V(51) 684-3316-3-51 60 14.22 11.6 3.2
DF37NC-70DS-0.4V(51) 684-3084-0-51 70 16.22 13.6 3.6
DF37NC-74DS-0.4V(51) 684-3081-1-51 74 17.02 14.4 4
Note 1: Tape and reel packaging (8,000 pieces/reel). Order by number of reels.
Note 2: This connector is NOT polarized.

5
 0
E+0.05
   0
D  0
-0.05
1
.9
 0 -0
.0
5
B±0.02P=0.4±0.02
0.23±0.02
●With metal fittings Unit: mm
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E
DF37SB-20DS-0.4V(51) 684-3502-8-51 20 6.22 3.6 1.6 5.7 6.46
DF37SB-24DS-0.4V(51) 684-3503-0-51 24 7.02 4.4 2 6.5 7.26
DF37SB-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-3504-3-51 30 8.22 5.6 2 7.7 8.46
DF37SB-34DS-0.4V(51) 684-3505-6-51 34 9.02 6.4 2.4 8.5 9.26
DF37SB-40DS-0.4V(51) 684-3506-9-51 40 10.22 7.6 2.4 9.7 10.46
DF37SB-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-3507-1-51 50 12.22 9.6 2.8 11.7 12.46
Note 1: Tape and reel packaging (8,000 pieces/reel). Order by number of reels.
Note 2: This connector is NOT polarized.

+
0
.0
5
 0
0
.8
2
 0 -0
.0
5
With metal fittings Without metal fittings
With metal fittings Without metal fittings
●With metal fittings Unit: mm
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C D E
DF37B-10DP-0.4V(51) 684-3037-0-51 10 3.14 1.6 0.8 2.62 3.38
DF37B-16DP-0.4V(51) 684-3057-7-51 16 4.34 2.8 1.2 3.82 4.58
DF37B-20DP-0.4V(51) 684-3008-1-51 20 5.17 3.6 1.6 4.62 5.38
DF37B-24DP-0.4V(51) 684-3009-4-51 24 5.94 4.4 2 5.42 6.18
DF37B-30DP-0.4V(51) 684-3010-3-51 30 7.14 5.6 2 6.62 7.38
DF37B-34DP-0.4V(51) 684-3064-2-51 34 7.94 6.4 2.4 7.42 8.18
DF37B-40DP-0.4V(51) 684-3011-6-51 40 9.14 7.6 2.4 8.62 9.38
DF37B-44DP-0.4V(51) 684-3408-0-51 44 9.94 8.4 2.8 9.42 10.18
DF37B-50DP-0.4V(51) 684-3012-9-51 50 11.14 9.6 2.8 10.62 11.38
DF37B-60DP-0.4V(51) 684-3013-1-51 60 13.14 11.6 3.2 12.62 13.38
DF37B-70DP-0.4V(51) 684-3014-4-51 70 15.14 13.6 3.6 14.62 15.38
DF37B-74DP-0.4V(51) 684-3071-8-51 74 15.94 14.4 4 15.42 16.18
●Without metal fittings Unit: mm
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C
DF37C-10DP-0.4V(51) 684-3039-5-51 10 3.14 1.6 0.8
DF37C-16DP-0.4V(51) 684-3058-0-51 16 4.34 2.8 1.2
 DF37C-20DP-0.4V(51) 684-3024-8-51 20 5.17 3.6 1.6
DF37C-24DP-0.4V(51) 684-3025-0-51 24 5.94 4.4 2
DF37C-30DP-0.4V(51) 684-3026-3-51 30 7.14 5.6 2
DF37C-34DP-0.4V(51) 684-3085-2-51 34 7.94 6.4 2.4
DF37C-40DP-0.4V(51) 684-3027-6-51 40 9.14 7.6 2.4
DF37C-44DP-0.4V(51) 684-3089-3-51 44 9.94 8.4 2.8
DF37C-50DP-0.4V(51) 684-3028-9-51 50 11.14 9.6 2.8
DF37C-60DP-0.4V(51) 684-3029-1-51 60 13.14 11.6 3.2
DF37C-70DP-0.4V(51) 684-3030-0-51 70 15.14 13.6 3.6
DF37C-74DP-0.4V(51) 684-3073-3-51 74 15.94 14.4 4
Note 1: Tape and reel packaging (8,000 pieces/reel). Order by number of reels.
Note 2: This connector is NOT polarized.